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WHEREAS, the construction placed upon said section is not only
in contravention of the Tenth Amendment to the Constitution of the
United States, but is directly contrary to the will of Congress as
evidenced by its action when it removed said undue burden clause
from the Esch-Pomerene Bill; wherefore it is

ResoLvED, by the House of Representatives of the State of Min-
nesota, the Senate concurring, that the Congress of the United
States be and it is hereby respectfully and earnestly petitioned to take
such actipn as will nullify the orders of the Interstate Commerce
Commission hereinabove mentioned and to so amend the Act to
I;\'.egulate Commerce as to render such orders impossible in the

uture.
. Approved April 8 1921,

~

" RESOLUTION No. 10. -

Resolution memorializing the congress of the United States io
suspend tmmigration until a selective systemt of tmmigration be es-
tablished :

WaHFREAS the extreme and unusual cenditions brought about
by the World War have caused millions of aliens to seek admission to
.the United States in the hope that they may be able here to improve
economic conditions, and,

WHEREAS, under the present .property and literacy qualifications,
many undesirable persons are admitted to our shores who have
no object in view other than to take advantage of the many oppor-
tunities offered by our institutions without any intention of assuming
any.of the duties and responsibilities of American Citizenship.

Now, TuerErore, By It ResoLvep, by the House of Represen-
tatives of the State of Minnesota, the Senate concurring that the
Senate and House of Representatives of the United States be, and
they hereby are urged to pass a measure, by the terms of which all
immigration shall cease for a period of one year or until such a
time as national legislation can be adopted that will bring about a
selective system of immigration and cause this selection to be made
before taking passage to a port of entry in the United States.

AnDp B Ir Furrarr REsorvep, that a copy of these resolutions
be sent to each member of the United States Senate and House of
Representatives from Minnesota.

Approved April 8, 1921.

RESOLUTION No. 11.

A joint resolution memorialising the Secretary of Agriculture
to make certain changes in the federal grain standards, and authori-



